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The National Drug Abuse Treatment  

Clinical Trials Network (CTN) a means by 

which medical and specialty treatment 

providers, treatment researchers, participating 

patients, and the National Institute on Drug 

Abuse cooperatively develop, validate, refine, 

and deliver new treatment options  

to patients. This unique partnership  

enables the following: 

• Conducting studies of behavioral, 

pharmacological, and integrated 

behavioral and pharmacological 

treatment interventions of therapeutic 

effect in rigorous, multisite clinical 

trials to determine effectiveness across 

a broad range of community-based 

treatment settings and diversified 

patient populations; and 

• Ensuring the transfer of research results 

to physicians, clinicians, providers, and 

patients. 

The CTN infrastructure consists of the 

National Institute on Drug Abuse, multiple 

Nodes – each linked with several treatment 

sites representing the continuum of SUD care, 

a Clinical Coordinating Center, and Data and 

Statistics Center. This framework allows the 

CTN to rapidly test and disseminate science-

based treatments to communities nationwide. 

For more information 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE ON DRUG ABUSE 

Clinical Trials Network 
301 North Stone Street 

3WFN Room 09A54 
Bethesda, Maryland 20892 
Telephone: (301) 443-6697 

www.drugabuse.gov/CTN

http://www.drugabuse.gov/CTN


Nodes 
APPALACHIAN NODE 

University of Pittsburgh 
Jane Liebschutz, M.D., M.P.H., FACP 
liebschutzjm@upmc.edu 

West Virginia University 
Erin Winstanley, Ph.D. 
erin.winstanley@hsc.wvu.edu 

BIG SOUTH-WEST NODE 
The University of Texas Southwestern  
Medical Center at Dallas 
Madhukar H. Trivedi, M.D. 
madhukar.trivedi@utsouthwestern.edu 

University of Texas Health Science Center  
at San Antonio 
Jennifer S. Potter, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
potterjs@uthscsa.edu 

University of California, Los Angeles 
Steve Shoptaw, Ph.D. 
sshoptaw@mednet.ucla.edu 

FLORIDA NODE ALLIANCE 
University of Miami 
José Szapocznik, Ph.D. 
jszapocz@med.miami.edu 
Daniel J. Feaster, Ph.D. 
dfeaster@miami.edu 

Columbia University 
Lisa R. Metsch, Ph.D. 
lm2892@columbia.edu 

GREAT LAKES NODE 
University of Illinois Chicago 
Niranjan Karnik, M.D., Ph.D. 
nkarnik@uic.edu 

GREATER INTERMOUNTAIN NODE 
University of Utah 
Adam Gordon, M.D., M.P.H., FACP, DFASAM 
adam.gordon@hsc.utah.edu 
Gerald Cochran, Ph.D., M.S.W. 
jerry.cochran@hsc.utah.edu 

NEW YORK NODE 
New York State Psychiatric Institute -  
Columbia University 
Edward V. Nunes Jr., M.D. 
edward.nunes@nyspi.columbia.edu 

New York University Grossman School of Medicine 
John Rotrosen, M.D. 
john.rotrosen@nyulangone.org 

GREATER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NODE 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Yih-Ing Hser, Ph.D. 
yhser@mednet.ucla.edu 
Larissa Mooney, M.D. 
lmooney@mednet.ucla.edu 

HEALTH SYSTEMS NODE 
Kaiser Foundation Research Institute 
Cynthia Campbell, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
cynthia.i.campbell@kp.org 

Kaiser Permanente Washington 
Health  Research Institute 
Katharine Bradley, M.D., M.P.H. 
katharine.a.bradley@kp.org 

NEW ENGLAND CONSORTIUM NODE 
Yale University 
Gail D’Onofrio, M.D., M.S. 
gail.donofrio@yale.edu 
McLean Hospital - Harvard Medical School 
Roger D. Weiss, M.D. 
rweiss@mclean.harvard.edu 

NORTHEAST NODE 
Dartmouth College 
Lisa A. Marsch, Ph.D. 
lisa.a.marsch@dartmouth.edu 

NORTHSTAR NODE 
The Minneapolis Medical Research Foundation 
Gavin Bart, M.D., Ph.D., FACP, FASAM 
bartx005@umn.edu  

OHIO VALLEY NODE 
University of Cincinnati 
T. John Winhusen, Ph.D. 
winhust@ucmail.uc.edu 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST NODE 
University of Washington 
Mary Hatch-Maillette, Ph.D. 
hatchm@uw.edu 

Washington State University 
John Roll, Ph.D. 
johnroll@wsu.edu 

SOUTHERN CONSORTIUM NODE 
Medical University of South Carolina 
Kathleen T. Brady, M.D., Ph.D. 
bradyk@musc.edu 
Kelly Barth, D.O. 
stephen@musc.edu 

SOUTHWEST NODE 
University of New Mexico 
Kimberly Page, Ph.D., M.P.H., M.S. 
pagek@salud.unm.edu 

WESTERN STATES NODE 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Todd Korthuis, M.D., M.P.H. 
korthuis@ohsu.edu 

Stanford University 
Keith Humphreys, Ph.D. 
knh@stanford.edu 

Coordinating Centers

CLINICAL COORDINATING CENTER 
The Emmes Company 
Eve Jelstrom, M.B.A., CRNA 
ejelstrom@emmes.com 

DATA & STATISTICS CENTER 
The Emmes Company 
Jennifer McCormack, M.S. 
jmccormack@emmes.com 

LOGISTICS SUPPORT CENTER 
Leed Management Consulting, Inc. 
Karen Braxton, M.A. 
kbraxton@leedmci.com

Coordinating Centers 
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